
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1925
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2007
SUBSIDY ON FERTILIZERS
Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to curtail subsidy being given on fertilizers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the comparative details of subsidy being provided at present and subsidy proposed to be curtailed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI B.K, HAND1QUE)

(a) At present there is no such proposal.

(b) to (c) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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